WE ARE POSITIONED TO CAPTURE BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES
BEYOND CONNECTIVITY
WE ARE POSITIONED TO CAPTURE BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES
BEYOND CONNECTIVITY

The new business opportunity means:

Sell more proprietary and third parties content, applications and Product & Services on
top of connectivity

Push “Telefónica Contenidos” towards generating broadband tailored-made content
Endemol IPO to leverage its growth potential

Roll-out broadband platforms to extract all potential from interactive VAS

Critical mass  is key  to this business transformation (more than 80 million clients and  #1
in Spain and Latam)

Only the early adopters  would capture this opportunity

COMMUNICATIONS

INFORMATION

1

CLIENTS
WIRELINE

WIRELESS

PLATFORMSContent & Applications

Products & Services

Connectivity

COMMERCE

ENTERTAINMENT

COMMUNICATIONS
From Telecoms

to
Tele...

11

WIRELINE

LATAM: STRONG CASH FLOW GENERATION IN A CRISIS SCENARIOLATAM: STRONG CASH FLOW GENERATION IN A CRISIS SCENARIO

LIS ‘000
(Jun 02)

  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL

Argentina
Brasil
Chile
Peru

4,447
12,512

2,760
1,764

FCF (*) 1H02
(Mill. Euros)

231
797
213
282

% Aprec/(Deprec.)
local currency vs Euro

-63.0%
-11.9%

-8.6%
0.1%

   21,483   21,483 21,483 1,523 (+63.0%)1,523 1,523 (+63.0%)(+63.0%)

WIRELESS
Customers ‘000

(Jun 02)

  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL

Argentina
Brasil (*)

Chile
Mexico
Peru

1,662
6,035
1,710
1,281
1,181

FCF (*) 1H02
(Mill. Euros)

21
228

41
-1
48

% Aprec/(Deprec.)
local currency vs Euro

-63.0%
-11.9%

-8.6%
-9.6%
0.1%

   11,868   11,868 11,868   337 (+20.4%)  337   337 (+20.4%)(+20.4%)

(*) FCF = EBITDA before management fee - CAPEX.
() Weighted by FCF.
(*) Includes TeleLeste in 2001.

   -12.9% ()   -12.9%   -12.9% ()

   -16.9% ()   -16.9%  -16.9% ()()

2

12

BRAZIL: FOCUS ON CASH FLOW GENERATIONBRAZIL: FOCUS ON CASH FLOW GENERATION

EBITDA (*)

CAPEX

Cash-flow

1H02
(Mill. euros)

% var. local
currency

1,117 12.3%

320 (63.2%)

797 c.s.

WIRELINE

EBITDA (*)

CAPEX

Cash-flow

1H02
(Mill. euros)

% var. local
currency

283 4.3%

55 14.5%

228 1.3%

WIRELESS ()

(*) EBITDA before management fee.
() Including TeleLeste in 2001.

-134 Mill. euros
in 1H01

2

13

Average GDP growth (%)  1998-2002 2% -6%

Average Primary Fiscal Surplus (% GDP) 1998-2002 2.3% 0.9%

Total Tax Revenues (% GDP) 32% 17%

Annual Average FDI 1998-2002 (% GDP) 22% 3%

Total Foreign Debt change 1997-2001 -14% 22%
Reserves/Foreign Debt Service (%) 1Q02 420% 190%

KEY DIFFERENCES BETWEEN BRAZIL AND ARGENTINAKEY DIFFERENCES BETWEEN BRAZIL AND ARGENTINA

MACROECONOMICS ARGENTINA

VULNERABILITY

BRAZIL
• Responsibility Fiscal Law
• Inflation Targets & Central Bank Independence
• Floating Exchange Rate Regime
• Multilateral Funding
• Political Consensus on Major Economic Guidelines

* Market Consensus.
Sources: Instituto Brasileño de Geografía y Estadística (IBGE), Instituto de Estadísticas y Censos de la Argentina (INDEC), Ministerio
de Hacienda de Brasil, Ministerio de Economía de la Argentina, Banco Central de Brasil (BACEN), Banco Central de la Argentina